
ARTery Projects 
Proposed by Arts & Culture Task Force

 

Project 
Type Map Key Location Property Owner Art Ideas $ Estimate

1 CSX Wall by RR CSX
Each hexagon a solid color, yellows & 
greens to mimic jonquil, need approval 
from CSX

$4,000

4 Telephone Pole (wood) Georgia Power design a flag for our Smyrna pole $500

5
Area at Village at 
Belmont townhomes

Village of Belmont HOA/City 
of Smyrna

2 murals on sidewalk, benches $500

6
Traffic Box at Hawthorne 
Avenue

City of Smyrna painted art on traffic box $500

7
Brick Wall just before 
Innovators Trilingual 
Academy

TBD Possible painted mural $1,500

11 Fire station Hydrant City of Smyrna paint to look like Dalmatian with spots $100

15
Atlanta Road / Powder 
Springs Road Retaining 
Wall

City of Smyrna Mural / 3D Artwork $3,000

16
Community Center 
History Markers

City of Smyrna retaining wall by RR $300

18
Traffic Boxes at Village 
Green Circle (3)

City of Smyrna robot party, painted traffic boxes $900

20
Traffic Boxes at Church 
Street (3)

City of Smyrna painted art on traffic box $900

28
Traffic Box at Collier 
Drive 91)

City of Smyrna paint traffic boxes $300

8
Streetlight Banners ($50 
each)

City of Smyrna
the artery gallery, artist painted/designed 
banners

$300

10 Firestation Sign City of Smyrna
Helmets + metal work using extinguishers / 
tools donated from the department per 
Eric Farmer Battalion commander

$1,500

12 Empty gravel lot City of Smyrna Sculptures TBD

13 Police Station City of Smyrna
Cast hearts continued in landscaping + 
hanging art in trees at entrance

$1,000

24 Reed House City of Smyrna sidewalk murals $500

26
Stone pillars at Reed 
House

City of Smyrna Sculptures on top, possibly lit $1,000

30
Taylor Brawner Park 
Fountain

City of Smyrna
room for small Sculpture in the middle of 
the fountain

$2,000

31 Taylor Brawner Park City of Smyrna paint trashcan cover $300

32
Taylor Brawner Park 
Concrete Pad

City of Smyrna Concrete Pad murals or other ideas. $2,000

9 Fire station City of Smyrna
Interactive sculpture in pine straw area to 
the right of the station building

$15,000

14 Future Parking Garage City of Smyrna Mural TBD

19
Corner Landscaping at 
Village Pavilion

Brothers Properties Smyrna 
LLC

City Commission sculpture (private 
property)

$15,000

23 Future Aquatic Center City of Smyrna
murals, sculptures, artistic bike rack since 
this will be a destination

TBD

25 Reed House City of Smyrna create area in front for sculpture $15,000

2

Landscaping along 
Created Tavern at 
Belmont Shopping 
Center

Halpern Enterprises
The Artery on corner & cast hearts painted 
by artists (Hapeville butterflies)

$1,500

3
Median between J 
Christopher's & Your Pie 
Pizza

Halpern Enterprises Possible painted mural or mosaic art $500

17 Future Brewery Future Brewery Mural / Sculpture TBD
21 CVS CVS Mural along stone wall $1,500
22 Corner at BP Gas Station Meadow & Sons LLC Sculpture above landscaping $5,000

27
Long brick wall before 
Collier Drive

HOA
Long brick wall at before Collier Dr; 
Community birdhouse project

$200

29
Smyrna Presbyterian 
Stone River

Smyrna Presbyterian Fairy garden with mini bridge, $1,000

In
fr

as
tr

uc
tu

re
Pu

bl
ic

 s
pa

ce
Ci

ty
 C

om
m

iss
io

n
Pr

iv
at

e 
Pr

op
er

ty
 



 
 

    1 

    1 

    1 

 5 

 6  7 

 11 

 15 

 16 

 18 

 20 

 28 

  2 

  3 

 17 

 21 

 22 

 27 

 4 

 1 

 29 

  8 

 10 

 12 

 13 

 24 
 26 

 30 
 31 

 32 

  9 

 14 

 19 

 23 

 25 


