

ARTery Projects
Proposed by Arts & Culture Task Force

Project Type	Map Key	Location	Property Owner	Art Ideas	\$ Estimate
Infrastructure	1	CSX Wall by RR	CSX	Each hexagon a solid color, yellows & greens to mimic jonquil, need approval from CSX	\$4,000
	4	Telephone Pole (wood)	Georgia Power	design a flag for our Smyrna pole	\$500
	5	Area at Village at Belmont townhomes	Village of Belmont HOA/City of Smyrna	2 murals on sidewalk, benches	\$500
	6	Traffic Box at Hawthorne Avenue	City of Smyrna	painted art on traffic box	\$500
	7	Brick Wall just before Innovators Trilingual Academy	TBD	Possible painted mural	\$1,500
	11	Fire station Hydrant	City of Smyrna	paint to look like Dalmatian with spots	\$100
	15	Atlanta Road / Powder Springs Road Retaining Wall	City of Smyrna	Mural / 3D Artwork	\$3,000
	16	Community Center History Markers	City of Smyrna	retaining wall by RR	\$300
	18	Traffic Boxes at Village Green Circle (3)	City of Smyrna	robot party, painted traffic boxes	\$900
	20	Traffic Boxes at Church Street (3)	City of Smyrna	painted art on traffic box	\$900
	28	Traffic Box at Collier Drive 91)	City of Smyrna	paint traffic boxes	\$300
	8	Streetlight Banners (\$50 each)	City of Smyrna	the artery gallery, artist painted/designed banners	\$300
Public space	10	Firestation Sign	City of Smyrna	Helmets + metal work using extinguishers / tools donated from the department per Eric Farmer Battalion commander	\$1,500
	12	Empty gravel lot	City of Smyrna	Sculptures	TBD
	13	Police Station	City of Smyrna	Cast hearts continued in landscaping + hanging art in trees at entrance	\$1,000
	24	Reed House	City of Smyrna	sidewalk murals	\$500
	26	Stone pillars at Reed House	City of Smyrna	Sculptures on top, possibly lit	\$1,000
	30	Taylor Brawner Park Fountain	City of Smyrna	room for small Sculpture in the middle of the fountain	\$2,000
	31	Taylor Brawner Park	City of Smyrna	paint trashcan cover	\$300
	32	Taylor Brawner Park Concrete Pad	City of Smyrna	Concrete Pad murals or other ideas.	\$2,000
	9	Fire station	City of Smyrna	Interactive sculpture in pine straw area to the right of the station building	\$15,000
City Commission	14	Future Parking Garage	City of Smyrna	Mural	TBD
	19	Corner Landscaping at Village Pavilion	Brothers Properties Smyrna LLC	City Commission sculpture (private property)	\$15,000
	23	Future Aquatic Center	City of Smyrna	murals, sculptures, artistic bike rack since this will be a destination	TBD
	25	Reed House	City of Smyrna	create area in front for sculpture	\$15,000
	2	Landscaping along Created Tavern at Belmont Shopping Center	Halpern Enterprises	The Artery on corner & cast hearts painted by artists (Hapeville butterflies)	\$1,500
Private Property	3	Median between J Christopher's & Your Pie Pizza	Halpern Enterprises	Possible painted mural or mosaic art	\$500
	17	Future Brewery	Future Brewery	Mural / Sculpture	TBD
	21	CVS	CVS	Mural along stone wall	\$1,500
	22	Corner at BP Gas Station	Meadow & Sons LLC	Sculpture above landscaping	\$5,000
	27	Long brick wall before Collier Drive	HOA	Long brick wall at before Collier Dr; Community birdhouse project	\$200
	29	Smyrna Presbyterian Stone River	Smyrna Presbyterian	Fairy garden with mini bridge,	\$1,000

